 BPM5100-600A1
 C Band Ceramic Filter
Rev 2– Original Revision Date: January 13, 2015 – Revision Date: August 31, 2016
Document No. 008-0256-0 Page 1 of 2 Rev X456
MCV MICROWAVE   ||||            6349 NANCY RIDGE DRIVE, SAN DIEGO, CA 92121   |   858.450.0468   ||||            www.mcv-microwave.com
Features
•  Low Insertion Loss
•  High Attenuation
•  Compact Size
•  Surface Mount
Descriptions
Surface mount mono-block ceramic bandpass filter
developed for C band applications.
Electrical Specifications
ParameterParameterParameterParameter    UnitUnitUnitUnit    SpecificationSpecificationSpecificationSpecification
Center Frequency (Fc) MHz 5100
3dB Passband Frequency Range MHz 4800 ~ 5400
Insertion Loss @ Fc dB 2.0 max
Return Loss(VSWR) in Passband dB 14  min
Attenuation dB
40 min @ DC ~ 3600 MHz
30 min @ 3600 ~ 4200 MHz
25 min @ 6000 ~ 9200 MHz
Operating Input Power Watts 0.1 CW max
IN/OUT Impedance Ohm 50
Operating Temperature o C -40 ~ +85
Dimensions  mm 13.0 x 12.5 x 5.5  (L x W x H)
RoHS - Yes
Mechanical Drawing
BOTTOM VIEW
TOLERANCE:  0.2
UNIT: mm
5.5max.
TOP VIEW
GROUND
I/O  PORT
9.0
5.61.7
2.0
0.0
1.0
2.5
3.5
5.0
8.0
11.0
3.0
6.5
FRONT VIEW
13.0[13.MAX.]
12.0
12.5MAX.
PART NUMBER
11.3
 BPM5100-600A1
 C Band Ceramic Filter
Rev 2– Original Revision Date: January 13, 2015 – Revision Date: August 31, 2016
Document No. 008-0256-0 Page 2 of 2 Rev X456
MCV MICROWAVE   ||||            6349 NANCY RIDGE DRIVE, SAN DIEGO, CA 92121   |   858.450.0468   ||||            www.mcv-microwave.com
Electrical Response
1000 3000 5000 7000 9000 10000
Frequency (MHz)
F
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
6000 MHz
-32.066 dB
9200 MHz
-91.94 dB
5400 MHz
-1.1085 dB
4800 MHz
-0.91705 dB
5100 MHz
-0.66969 dB
3600 MHz
-65.435 dB
DB(|S(1,1)|)
F
DB(|S(2,1)|)
F